
2 AUGUST 

Special Partners 

Haliburton, Donald Northcote 
Hanna, Kathleen Joy ..... . 
Harrison, Elizabeth Allison Fyffe 
Havers, Donald 
Hedge, 

Brahmavar Ramanna Sadananda 
Heinz, Kathleen Mary .... .. 
Ward, Wendy Ann ..... . 
Hudson, James Arthur Charles 
Hughes, Patricia Heritage 
Inman-Emery, 

Constance Lilian Molly 
Jenn~ngs, William Francis l jointly 
Jenmngs, Irene May J 
Johnson, Alice Evelyn 
Johnson, Lewknor Stenning 
Jones, Alfred Lawrence . 
Jones, Brian Lexington 
Kay, Helen Cowdray ..... . 
Kortink, Herman Antonius 
Laing, Mabel Collis ... .. .... 
Lav!n, Marie Noeline 1 jointly 
Lavm, Frances Margaret J 
Liddle, Ross Oliver 
Low, William Buchanan ... 
Lyne, Brendon Vincent . 
MacFerson, Joyce Margaret 
MacLeod, Edwin Keith . 
Mann, Teresa Gladys .... 
Mapstone, Jean Jamieson 
Marshall, Robert Allan ...... 
Martin, William Gregory 
Mascall, Michael James . 
Maxwell, Constance Helen .... .. 
McCarthy, Dorothy Olive Mary .... .. 
Mclvor, Kathleen Elizab~th l jointly 
Mclvor, Gordon Maunce J 
McKinnon, Joyce Beatrice 
Minchin, Raymond John 
Missen, Eric Alderson 
Moran, Daniel Joseph 
Mulcahy, Brian Thomas .... 
Mulcahy, Rosalie Eileen 
Murray, Victor Bruce 1 jointly 
Murray, Sheila Ann J 
Norris, Kathleen Florence 
Ogilivy, Joan Beryl 
Over, Beverley Ann 
Palmer, Louie Maud 
Parkinson, Nora Jean 
Partridge, George William 
Porter, Frances Ann 
Pringle, Bertram Howard 
Pringle, Jean Grace 
Pringle, Walter Hippolyte 
Read, Lois Sydney 
Ritchie, Francis George . 
Rowatt, Chdstina Frances 
Shannon, Beverley June 
Smith, Barbara Christine 
Soni, Kantha ...... . ...... 
Stammers, 1 

Joffre Roderick Gordon ~ jointly 
Stammers, Florence Ethel J 
Stewart, Alexander Claude Martin 
Summers, Rachel Mary . 
Tavlor, Ellen Winifred 
Tidwell, Stevenson 
Tonkin, Lester David 
Torbet, Loris Camwell 
Tutchen, Judith 
Urdy, Elsie May 
Waldman. Philip Mills 
Walker, Roy 1 jointly 
Walker, Meryl Joan f 
Ward, Ellen Marie ..... 
Welch, Stephen Ross 1 • • 1 Welch, Barbara Ellen f Jomt Y 
White, Arthur Henry 1 . . 
White, Beverley May J Jomtly 
Whitelaw, Paul Erskine ..... . 
Williams, Lindsay Merle 
Wing, Beatrice B·ertha Marion 
Worth, Graham Donald 1- . 
Wo.rth, Patricia Edna fJomtly 
Wnght, Aileen Ida May ...... 

H 
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Place 
of 

Residence 
Wellington 
Bombay 
Nelson 
Auckland 

Wainuiomata 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 
Wellsford 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Bay of Plenty . 
Bay of Plenty . 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Te Awamutu 
Upper Hutt 
Taupo 

Cambridge 
Auckland 
Kerikeri 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Taranaki 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Ruakaka 
Te Awamutu 
Ruawai 
Rotorua ...... 
Plimmerton 
Wellington 
Oamaru 
Oamaru 

Kawerau 

Auckland 
Cambridge 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Waimana 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Rotorua 
Auckland 
Hawkes Bay 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Lower Hutt 

Christchurch 

... Auckland 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Hastings 
Timaru 
Waiuku 
Otahuhu 
Pahiatua 
Rotorua 

Waikanae 
Huntly 
Taupiri ...... 

Kutarere 

Auckland 
Southland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Kaitaia 

Capital 
$ 

2,000 
3,000 
3,500 
2,000 

2,000 
3,500 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 
5,000 
4,000 
1,000 
1,500 
2,000 
2,000 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
2,000 
2,000 
1,000 
1,000 
2,000 
1,000 

1,000 
1,000 
5,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,500 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
4,000 
3,000 
4,000 
3,000 
1,500 
1,000 
4,000 
1,000 
1,000 
2,000 
2,000 

1,500 

1,500 
2,000 
1,000 
1,500 
3,000 
1,000 
1,000 
2,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

4,000 

1,000 
2,000 
2,000 

2,000 

3,000 

Special Partners 

Wright, Alexander Robert Lockhart 
Wyatt, John Leonard ..... . 
Wyatt, Kelvyn George .... .. 
Young, Winifred Eileen 

Plaoo 
of 

Residence 
Kaitaia 
Leigh 
Leigh 
Tauranga 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

SCENIC RESERVES OF OTAGO 
26 p, 1975. 

Capital 
$ 

3,000 
3,000 
2,000 
2,000 

$1.75 
Written by L. W. McCaskill for the Department of Lands 
and Survey this little booklet provides us with a . sh!)rl 
description of the scenic reserves of the Otago Land D1stnct. 
Illustrated with full page photographs of some of the beauty 
spots of the area. (Department of Lands and Survey.) 

422 p. 1968. 

SHADOW OF THE LAND 
By Ian Wards 

$9 
The title for this book was provided by Nopera Panakarero, 
a Kaitaia chief of much influence, who, in May 1840, believed 
that only the "shadow of the land" had gone to Queen 
Victoria whilst the substance remained with the Maoris. 
Less than a year later he revised this opinion convinced thal 
only the "shadow" would be the Maori portion. 

The author examines the British acquisition of New 
Zealand, the Maoris trust in the Treaty of Waitangi and 
their confidence that its terms would be honoured and 
explains it was only by accident that the Maoris were 
guaranteed the possession of their lands and ancient privi• 
leges. 

It is under these circumstances that the book considers the 
use of military force in New Zealand, analyses the arguments 
surrounding the provision of troops and concludes that, 
beyond any reasonable doubt there was never an attempt 
to govern by "moral suasion". 

New Zealand followed the normal nineteenth century 
British pattern of territorial acquisition. 

The book is an essential introduction to the Maori wan 
of a later date. 

SHARING SOCIAL RESPONSfflILITY 
N.Z. COUNCIL OF SOCIAL SERVICE 

88 p. 1978 $2.75 
Report of the New Zealand Council of Social Service on 
desirable roles and directions in social service development. 

SOCIAL TRENDS IN NEW ZEALAND 
DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS 

193 p. 1977. $4.50 
This volume, the first to be produced, examines nine major 
social areas, viz. demographic patterns, housing and house
holds, education, health and medical services, social welfare 
and social security, crime and law enforcement, leisure, 
labour force partici.P.ation, and incomes . 

While the emphasis is on trends, the descriptive text has 
been supplemented by tables, charts, and figures which 
highlight significant features. 

The information brought together in this volume will 
assist policy makers, planners, students and others who have 
an interest in social trends and development in New Zealand 
society. 

SOILS AND AGRICULTURE OF PART PAPARUA 
COUNTY 

128 p. 1978. $12.75 
Describes and classifies the soils of part Paparua County an 
area of approximately 134 square miles west of Christch~rch. 

A section on "land use" contains detailed accounts with 
maps, o! ~griculture and ~<?rticulture, a;11d notes on f~restry 
by specialists from the M1mstry of Agnculture and Fisheries 
and the New Zealand Forest Service. Further supporting 
information, including data on the water resources of the 
county, is provided in the Appendices. 

DSIR SOIL BUREAU BULLETIN 34 


