Special Partners	Place of		Capital	Special Partners
Haliburton, Donald Northcote	Residence Wellington		\$ 2,000	Wright, Alexander Robert Lockha
Hanna, Kathleen Joy Harrison, Elizabeth Allison Fyffe	Bombay		3,000	Wyatt, John Leonard Wyatt, Kelvyn George
Harrison, Elizabeth Allison Fyffe Havers, Donald	Nelson Auckland		2,000	Young, Winifred Eileen
Hedge.				
Brahmavar Ramanna Sadananda Heinz, Kathleen Mary	Walnulomala Wellington		2,000 3,500	
Heinz, Kathleen Mary Ward, Wendy Ann Hudson, James Arthur Charles	Auckland	•••••	1,500	
Hudson, James Arthur Charles Hughes, Patricia Heritage	Upper Hutt Wellsford		1,000 1,000	GENERAL PUB
Inman-Emery.				
Constance Lilian Molly Jennings, William Francis	Auckland		1,000	SCENIC RESERVE
Jennings, William Francis jointly Jennings, Irene May	Auckland	•••••	1,000	26 p. 1975.
Jennings, Irene May Johnson, Alice Evelyn Johnson, Lewknor Stenning Jones, Alfred Lawrence Jones, Brian Lexington Kay, Helen Cowdray Kortink, Herman Antonius Laing, Mabel Collis Lavin, Marie Noeline	Bay of Plenty		5,000	Written by L. W. McCaskill fo
Jones, Alfred Lawrence	Auckland		4,000	and Survey this little booklet description of the scenic reserves
Kay, Helen Cowdray	Te Awamutu		1,500	Illustrated with full page photographic
Kortink, Herman Antonius	Upper Hutt		2,000	spots of the area. (Department o
Lavin, Marie Noeline jointly	Cambridge	******	1,000	SHADOW OF T
Lavin, Frances Margaret § Johnty	Auckland	******	1,000	SHADOW OF T By Ian W
Low, William Buchanan	Kerikeri		1,000	422 p. 1968.
Lyne, Brendon Vincent	Auckland	•••••	1,500	The title for this book was provi
MacLeod, Edwin Keith	Dunedin		1,000	a Kaitaia chief of much influence that only the "shadow of the
Mann, Teresa Gladys	Auckland		1,000	Victoria whilst the substance
Marshall, Robert Allan	Taranaki		2,000	Less than a year later he revised only the "shadow" would be the M
Martin, William Gregory	Wellington		2,000	The author examines the P
Lavin, Frances Margaret Jointry Liddle, Ross Oliver	Auckland		1,000	Zealand, the Maoris trust in their confidence that its terms
McCarthy, Dorothy Olive Mary	Ruakaka		2,000	explains it was only by accid
McIvor, Kathleen Elizabeth jointly McIvor, Gordon Maurice	Te Awamutu		1,000	guaranteed the possession of th leges.
McKinnon, Joyce Beatrice	Ruawai Rotorua		1,000	It is under these circumstances
Missen, Eric Alderson	Plimmerton		5,000	use of military force in New Zes surrounding the provision of
Moran, Daniel Joseph	Wellington		1,000	beyond any reasonable doubt t
McKinnon, Joyce Beatrice Minchin, Raymond John Missen, Eric Alderson Moran, Daniel Joseph Mulcahy, Brian Thomas Mulcahy, Rosalie Eileen Murray, Victor Bruce in jointly	Oamaru		1,500	to govern by "moral suasion". New Zealand followed the
Murray Sheila Ann (Johns)	ILW II VI UU		1,000	British pattern of territorial acqui
Norris, Kathleen Florence Ogilivy, Joan Beryl Over, Beverley Ann Palmer, Louie Maud Parkinson, Nora Jean Partridge, George William	Auckland		1,000	The book is an essential intr of a later date.
Over. Beverley Ann	Auckland	******	1,000 1.000	
Palmer, Louie Maud	Lower Hutt		1,000	SHARING SOCIAL F
Partridge, George William	Waimana Auckland		1,000 4.000	N.Z. Council of S
Porter, Frances Ann	weilington	*****	3,000	88 p. 1978
Pringle, Bertram Howard Pringle, Jean Grace	Tauranga Tauranga		4,000 3,000	Report of the New Zealand C desirable roles and directions in
Pringle, Walter Hippolyte	Rotorua		1,500	destructe foles and directions in
Ritchie, Francis George	Hawkes Bay		1,000 4,000	SOCIAL TRENDS IN
Pringle, Bertram Howard Pringle, Jean Grace Pringle, Walter Hippolyte Read, Lois Sydney Ritchie, Francis George Rowatt, Christina Frances Shannon, Beverley June Smith, Barbara Christine Soni, Kantha	Lower Hutt		1,000	DEPARTMENT OF
Smith, Barbara Christine	Wanganui		1,000 2,000	193 p. 1977.
Soni, Kantha	Lower Hutt		2,000	This volume, the first to be prosocial areas, viz. demographic p
Joffre Roderick Gordon jointly	Christchurch		1,500	holds, education, health and me
Stammers, Florence Ethel Stewart, Alexander Claude Martin			-	and social security, crime and labour force participation, and
Summers, Rachel Mary Taylor, Ellen Winifred	Tauranga		1,500 2,000	While the emphasis is on tre
Taylor, Ellen Winifred	Auckland Hastings		1,000	been supplemented by tables, highlight significant features.
Tidwell, Stevenson Tonkin, Lester David Torbet, Loris Camwell Tutchen, Judith Urdy, Elsie May Waldman, Philip Mills Walker, Roy	Timaru		1,500 3,000	The information brought to
Torbet, Loris Camwell	Waiuku Otahuhu		1,000	assist policy makers, planners, s an interest in social trends and
Urdy, Elsie May	Pahiatua		1,000 2,000	society.
Waldman, Philip Mills Walker, Roy	Rotorua			
Walker, Roy jointly Walker, Meryl Joan	Waikanae	•••••	1,000	SOILS AND AGRICULTUR
Ward, Ellen Marie	•		1,000	COUN DSIR Soil Burea
Welch, Stephen Ross jointly Welch, Barbara Ellen	Taupiri		1,000	128 p. 1978.
White, Arthur Henry jointly White, Beverley May	Kutarere		4,000	Describes and classifies the soils
White, Beverley May Soundly Whitelaw, Paul Erskine Williams, Lindsay Merle Wing, Beatrice Bertha Marion	Auckland	*****		area of approximately 134 squar A section on "land use" con
Wing, Beatrice Bertha Marion	Southland Auckland		2,000 2,000	maps, or agriculture and hortic
Worth, Graham Donald Jointly	Auckland		<u> </u>	by specialists from the Ministry and the New Zealand Forest
Wright, Aileen Ida May	Kaitaia	•••••	<u> </u>	information, including data on
		•••••	2,000	county, is provided in the Appe

Special Partners	Place of Residence		Capital
Wright, Alexander Robert Lockhart	Kaitaia		3,000
Wyatt, John Leonard	Leigh		3,000
Wyatt, Kelvyn George	Leigh		2,000
Young, Winifred Eileen	Tauranga	•••••	2,000

BLICATIONS

ES OF OTAGO

\$1.75

or the Department of Lands to provides us with a short so of the Otago Land District. graphs of some of the beauty of Lands and Survey.)

THE LAND Wards

\$9

ovided by Nopera Panakarero, ce, who, in May 1840, believed e land" had gone to Queen remained with the Maoris, ed this opinion convinced that Maori portion.

Maori portion.
British acquisition of New
the Treaty of Waitangi and
ns would be honoured and
ident that the Maoris were
their lands and ancient privi-

es that the book considers the ealand, analyses the arguments troops and concludes that, there was never an attempt

normal nineteenth century

isition.

troduction to the Maori wars

RESPONSIBILITY

SOCIAL SERVICE

\$2.75

Council of Social Service on in social service development.

N NEW ZEALAND

OF STATISTICS

\$4.50

roduced, examines nine major patterns, housing and housenedical services, social welfare and law enforcement, leisure, incomes.

rends, the descriptive text has s, charts, and figures which

ogether in this volume will students and others who have development in New Zealand

RE OF PART PAPARUA NTY

AU BULLETIN 34

\$12.75

ls of part Paparua County, an are miles west of Christchurch. ontains detailed accounts, with culture, and notes on forestry y of Agriculture and Fisheries Service. Further supporting n the water resources of the endices.